	09-05-200	<u>_</u>	Docket No.: 0007049-	$\mathcal{D}$
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)		Z Shee		OF COMMERCE Trademark Office
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02				Hademark Office
Tab settings 🔶 🔶 💙	102211824		▼ ▼	<b>V</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent	a and Tademarks: I			opy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Tinex Industries	7 0002	2. Name and add	ress of receiving party(ies):	
AUG	3 2 7 2002	Name: Ergovi	ew Technologies	
18-27.02	TRADEMARTO	Internal Addres	s: 11 East 26th Street	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)				
				199400
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment     Assignment     Me	erger	Street Address		
Security Agreement     Ch	ange of Name	er an,		
Other Judgment		City: New Yorl	State: <u>NY</u>	ZIP: 10010
Execution Date: December 2, 1999		Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached? 🛛 Yes	i 🗌 No
4. Application number(s) or registration num	pers(s):			
If this document is being filed together with		the execution date	of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent		
A. Patent Application No.(3)				
		5,924,666		
Add	litional numbers attach	ied? 🗋 Yes 🗵	No	
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correction concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	espondence	6. Total number o	of applications and patents involu	/ed: 1
Name: Walter Scott - 30,588		7. Total fee (37 C	FR 3.41):\$ <u>40.00</u>	
Internal Address: Coudert Brothers LLP		Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account		
1114 Avenue of the Americas		🛛 Authorized	to be charged to deposit accou	nt
1 FC:581 40.00 CH Street Address:		8. Deposit accou	nt number:	
		50-1434		
New York State: N	TY ZIP: 10036			
City: New York State: N		USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief,	the foregoing inform	ation is true and co	prrect and any attached copy is	a true copy
To the best of my knowledge and belief, of the original document.	ALIL	14	8/19/0	, 17_
Walter Scott	Mall	Sall		
		Signature		
Total number of p	ages including cover s			0041
Total number of p	ages moluting to for		EEL: 13240 FRAME: 0	331

Additional conveying party: Clemment Liu, a principal, agent, servant, and/or an employee of Tinex Industries, residing at No. 56-3, Kan Tung Tsun, Kuei Jen Hsiang, Tain Hsian, Taiwan

Additional receiving party: SoftView Computer Products 11 East 26<sup>th</sup> Street New York, NY 10010 US

> PATENT REEL: 13240 FRAME: 0332

•		$\bigcirc$				
.•			DEC 0 2 1999			
	· 1 2	ERGOVIEW TECHNOLOGIES, et al. )				
		Plaintiffs,	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA OAKLAND			
	3	v.				
4		TINEX INDUSTRIES, et al.	) No. C-98-0788-DLJ			
nstrument is a	a true and corr	ci copy Defendant	JUDGMENT			
ATTEST:	al issued in m	office.	2211			
	RICHARD W. WIĘKING Herk, U.S. District Court					
	whem District of Galifornia Pursuant to the Order of December 2, 1999, the Court					
By Udited the part of plaintiffs ERGOVIEW						
Date	5/00/20	TECHNOLOGIES and SOFTVIEW COMPUTER PRODUCTS and against				
IT	11	defendants TINEX INDUSTRIES and TINEX INTERNATIONAL.				
Cou	12	A permanent injunction is hereby issued against Tinex				
<b>rict</b> f Calife	13	Industries and Tinex International, their subsidiaries,				
Dist strict o	14	divisions, affiliates, principals, agents, servants, employees,				
tes ] rem Di	15	successors and assigns, and all those in privity, concert or				
States District Co Northern District of California	16	participation with them enjoining them from:				
nited States District Court For the Northern District of California	17	1. Further offering for sale, manufacturing, marketing				
Uni	18	and/or selling a keyboard support mechanism that uses				
	19	SoftView's Proprietary Information or that is the same as or				
	20	confusingly similar to the distinct FREEDOM ARM keyboard				
	21					
			he FREEDOM ARM keyboard support			
	Figure 1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.					
	24	<ul> <li>keyboard support mechanisms into the United States; and</li> <li>3. Further misappropriating, using or disclosing</li> <li>SoftView's Proprietary Information, including schematics,</li> </ul>				
ILED TO RECORD {5	27					
0 TO	در م مد					
MAILED TO	20					
	28	softView's FREEDOM ARM.	12/1/199			
PIES	SoftView's FREEDOM ARM. Enternal on Civil Docket 12/6/99					
CO PAR	ĉĊ					
			PATENT			

PATENT REEL: 13240 FRAME: 0333

Tinex Industries and Tinex International, their subsidiaries, divisions, affiliates, principals, agents, 3 servants, employees, successors and assigns, and all those in 4 privity, concert or participation with them are required to: 5 1. Account for all gains, profits and advantages derived 6 from their acts of misappropriation and other violations of 7 law, and that such gains, profits and advantages be deemed to 8 be held in a constructive trust for the benefit of SoftView; 9 and 10 2. Deliver by a date certain, to be impounded, all

schematics, mechanical drawings, prototypes, tooling and molds belonging to SoftView that are in the custody or control of Tinex Industries and Tinex International.

2

IT IS SO ADJUDGED.

December 2 , 1999 Dated:

D. Low United States District Judge

**United States District Court** For the Northern District of California 1

1

2

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

RECORDED: 08/27/2002